1	KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	
2	Ryan M. Hubbard (pro hac vice) ryan.hubbard@kirkland.com	
3	300 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654	
4	Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200	
5	Joseph A. Loy (pro hac vice)	
	joseph.loy@kirkland.com	
6	601 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022	
7	Telephone: (212) 446-4800 Facsimile: (212) 446-4900	
8 9	Attorneys for Defendant DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC.	
10		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
14		
15	IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	CASE NO. 5:18-02834-BLF
16	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a	CASE NO. 5:18-cv-05373-BLF
17	Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware	
18	limited liability company,	DEFENDANT DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC.'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
19	Plaintiffs,	COUNSEL
20	V.	Honorable Beth Labson Freeman
21	DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC, a Delaware corporation,	
22	Defendant.	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		



TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP, counsel of record for defendant Dollar Shave Club, Inc. hereby notices the Court and the Parties that Ryan Hubbard is leaving the law firm Kirkland & Ellis LLP and will no longer be working on this matter. Pursuant to Local Rule 5.1(c)(2)(C), Kirkland & Ellis respectfully requests the withdrawal of the appearance of Ryan Hubbard. Joseph Loy of Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Brent Ray of King & Spalding continue to represent Dollar Shave Club, Inc. in this matter.

Dated: August 22, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

By: ___/s/ Ryan Hubbard
Ryan Hubbard (pro hac vice)

Attorney for Defendant DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC.

DEEEXID AXIT'S MOTICE OF

F.10 --- 1 2024 DIE



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I certify that all counsel of record are being served on August 22, 2019 with a copy of the foregoing document via the Court's CM/ECF system. Dated: August 22, 2019 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP By: __/s/Ryan Hubbard_ Ryan Hubbard Attorney for Defendant DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC. DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF 5:18-md-2834-BLF

